4.3 The subjects are not currently included in the Glasgow City Council’s log of opted 

to tax property. 

4.4 The subjects do not form part of the Council’s Common Good. 

5.  Purchaser 

5.1 Glen Oaks Housing Association Limited (Registered Scottish Charity: SC034301) 

6. Terms and Conditions 

6.1 The purchase price shall be ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE THOUSAND, 

ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY POUNDS STERLING (£161,150), for the subject 
shown hatched and edged black on the attached plan.  

6.2 The Date of Entry shall be agreed between the parties.   

6.3  The subject shall be used solely for accommodating a residential development of 

25 units, in line with the existing planning application (No 24/00727/FUL) for a